Annexure 2
Format for disclosures under Requiation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and
Takeover) Requlations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Gail India Ltd.

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
Acquirer

Life Insurance Corporation of India

Whether the acquirer belongs to
Promoter/Promoter group

No

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)
where the shares of TC are Listed

BSE/ NSE

Details of the Acquisition /
Disposal as follows

Number

% w.r.t.total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable(*)

% w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital of the
TC (**)

Before the Acquisition/ sale under
consideration, holding of :

a) Shares carrying voting rights
b) Shares in nature of encumbrance

(pledge/

Lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)
¢) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than shares
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any

other instrument that entitles the

acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the T C ( specify holding
in each category)

e) Total (a+b+c+d)

126,806,496

126,806,496

7.498%

7.498%

Details of Acquisition/sale

f) Shares carrying voting rights
acquired/sold

9) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by
shares

h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in
the TC (specify holding in each
category) acquired/sold

i) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released
by the acquirer

D) Total (f+g+h-+/-i)

34,146,798

34,146,798

2.019%

2.019%
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After the Acquisition/sale, holding of:

k) Shares carrying voting rights

[) Shares encumbered with acquirer

m) VRs otherwise than shares

n) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any
instruments that entities the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in
the T C (specify holding in each
category) after Acquisition

0) Total (k+l+m+n)

92,659,698

92,659,698

5.479%

5479 %

Mode of Acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /
off-market / public issue / rights issue /
preferential allotment /inter-se transfer etc).

Disclosure from 02.01.2017 to 15.09.2017

Date of Acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,
whichever is applicable

Disclosure from 02.01.2017 t0 15.09.2017

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the
TC before the said Acquisition / sale '

1,691,303,200 shares of Rs.10/- each

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the
TC after the said Acquisition / sale

1,691,303,200 shares of Rs.10/- each

Total diluted share/voting capital of
The TC after the said Acquisition

NA

(*) Total share capital/ Voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the
company fo the Stock Exchange under clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of ,
full Conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of

the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory
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