Annexure 2 Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Gail India Ltd.			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer		Life Insurance Corporation of India			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE/ NSE			
Details of the Acquisition / Disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the Acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of :					
(b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in nature of encumbrance (pledge/ Lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than shares	126,806,496	7.498%		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	120,000,400			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	126,806,496	7.498%		
Details	s of Acquisition/sale				
f)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	34,146,798	2.019%		
g)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	- 1, 1 12,1 22	2.0 10 /0		
h)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
i) i)	Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the acquirer Total (f+g+h+/-i)	34,146,798	2.019%		
		E CORPO			

DEPT. YOGAKSHEMA BOMBAY - 21

After the Acquisition/sale, holding of:			
k) Shares carrying voting rights l) Shares encumbered with acquirer m) VRs otherwise than shares n) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any instruments that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	92,659,698	5.479%	
the T C (specify holding in each category) after Acquisition o) Total (k+l+m+n)	92,659,698	5.479 %	
Mode of Acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /Inter-se transfer etc).	Disclosure from 02.01.2017 to 15.09.2017		
Date of Acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Disclosure from 02.01.2017 to 15.09.2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said Acquisition / sale	1,691,303,200 shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said Acquisition / sale	1,691,303,200 shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of The TC after the said Acquisition	NA		

- (*) Total share capital/ Voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full Conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

NVESTMENT

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 16.09.2017